
IQ HaFK WLHU, WKH ILUPV aUH RUGHUHG aOSKabHWLFaOO\ 

 LAW FIRM 

FR EN PT ES DE 

RANKINGS 

BACK 

SHH aOO WHaPV

AUbLWUaWLRQ - RaQNLQJ 2020 - LaZ ILUP - CKLOH
LaZ ILUP

BOFILL MIR & ÁLVAREZ JANA ABOGADOS 

CLARO & CIA 

GUTIÉRREZ, WAUGH, JIMENO & ASENJO ABOGADOS 

GRUPO VIAL SERRANO ABOGADOS 1

PELLEGRINI & CIA 

PHILIPPI PRIETOCARRIZOSA FERRERO DU & URIA 

BULNES URRUTIA & BUSTAMANTE 2

CAREY 

ORT�ZAR VERGARA & BOETSCH ABOGADOS 

BARROS & ERR�ZURIZ 1

BOFILL ESCOBAR SILVA ABOGADOS 

GARRIGUES CHILE 

LARRAIN Y ASOCIADOS 

OVALLE & BULNES 

RODR�GUEZ VERGARA & C�A ABOGADOS 

LEADING

EXCELLENT

HIGHLY RECOMMENDED

RaQNiQgV �



CARIOLA DIEZ P�REZ-COTAPOS 2

CORREA SQUELLA 

FLEISCHMANN & LE�N 

GONZALEZ & RIOSECO 

MOLINA R�OS 

PARRAGUEZ & MAR�N 

UGARTE & CORREA 

VERGARA, LABARCA & C�A 

ALBAGLI ZALIASNIK 1

GANDARILLAS MONTT DEL R�O 

MORALES & BESA 

REYMOND & C�A 

ABOGABIR MIRANDA 2

AYLWIN MENDOZA LUKSIC & VALENCIA 

BAKER MCKENZIE 

CONTRERAS VELOZO 

DEL R�O IZQUIERDO 

GUERRERO OLIVOS 

LOY LETELIER CAMPORA 

PRIETO ABOGADOS 

YRARRÁZAVAL RUIZ-TAGLE OVALLE SALAS & VIAL 

ALCAINO ABOGADOS 

BASCU�AN BARRA AWAD CONTRERAS SCH�RMANN ABOGADOS 

DELLA MAGGIORA, EYZAGUIRRE, FERRADA ABOGADOS 

EYZAGUIRRE, BURL� & MONTES ABOGADOS 

RECOMMENDED

VALUABLE PRACTICE

RaQNiQgV �



BACK 

GAMBOA, FUENZALIDA, SANFELI� & UGARTE 

LOPEZ ESCOBAR DEL R�O 

MARINOVIC & ALCALDE 

RIVADENEIRA COLOMBARA ZEGERS 

APPLY TO BE RANKED 

RaQNiQgV �



ChiOe BeVW AUbiWUaWRUV 2020
04-03-2020 

In each WieU, Whe aUbiWUaWRUV aUe RUdeUed alShabeWicall\

Leading
Enrique Barros  -  Enrique Barros & Compa³ia
Victor Vial Del Río  -  Professor
Manuel José Vial Vial  -  Grupo Vial Serrano Abogados
Arturo Yrarrazaval C.  -  Yrarrazaval, Ruiz Tagle Ovalle Salas & Vial

Excellent
Andrés Cuneo  -  Cruz & Cía
Vasco Costa Ramírez  -  Costa Hrdalo Undurraga & Ureta
Andrés Jana  -  Bofill, Mir & Álvarez Jana
José María Eyzaguirre G.  -  Claro & Cía
Jorge Granic L.  -  Larrain & Asociados Abogados
Luz Maria Jordán  -  Jordan Barahona & Cia
Francisco Ruiz Tagle D.  -  Yrarrazaval, Ruiz Tagle Ovalle Salas & Vial
Ra¼l Tavolari O.  -  Estudio Tavolari Abogados

Highly recommended

k Nick YRXngVRn 

REGULATION & LAW 

RaQNiQgV �



Felipe Bulnes  -  Bulnes Urrutia & Bustamante
Cristián Conejero  -  Philippi Prietocarrizosa Ferrero DU & Uría
Rafael Gµmez Balmaceda  -  RGB & Cía
Roberto Guerrero del Río  -  Guerrero Olivos
Jaime Irarrazabal  -  Philippi Prietocarrizosa Ferrero DU & Uría
Nicole Nehme  .-  FerradaNehme Abogados
Álvaro Ort¼zar  -  Ort¼zar, Vergara & Boetsch
Felipe Ossa  -  Claro & Cía
Alejandro Romero S.  -  Mackay & Cia

Recommended
Enrique Alcalde  -  Marinovic & Alcalde Abogados
Jorge Baraona González  -  Baraona & Cia
Luis Bezanilla Mena  -  Estudio Pérez Donoso
Hernán Corral T.  -  Corral & García Abogados
Jorge Del Río Perez  -  Lopez Escobar Del Río
Juan Eduardo Figueroa  -  F.I.H.S Abogados
Francisco González  -  González & Rioseco
Alberto Lyon  -  Lyon Montero & Cía
Enrique Urrutia P.  -  Bulnes Urrutia & Bustamante
Juan Carlos Varela M.  -  Varela Silva & Bascu³an

Valuable expertise
Jorge Barahona Sotelo  -  Jordan Barahona & Cia
Pablo Guerrero Valenzuela  -  Barros & Errázuriz
Rodrigo Guzmán Karadima  -  Grupo Vial Serrano
Julio Pellegrini  -  Pellegrini & Cía
Claudia Schmidt Hott  -  Sole Practitioner
Mµnica Van Der Schraft  -  Garrigues Chile

RaQNiQgV �



COiffRUd ChaQce hiUeV SaUWQeU PeWeU J. 
MXccheWWi fURP US DeSaUWPeQW Rf JXVWice 

Clifford Chance has today 
announced it has recruited 
Washington DC-based 
Peter J. Mucchetti as a 
partner in its Americas...

MiXUa PUiYaWe ETXiW\ diYeVWV PajRUiW\ VWaNe iQ 
TieQdaQiPaO 

Miura Private Equity has 
divested its majority stake 
in Tiendanimal, the 
Spanish pet care and 
services business.

MeUidia CaSiWaO acTXiUeV hRWeO iQ BaUceORQa'V 
@22 diVWUicW 

Meridia Capital Partners 
has acquired Hesperia 
Barcelona del Mar, a four-
star hotel located in 
BarcelonaÒs 22@ district.

Me[icR BeVW MediaWRUV 2020 

Mediators are listed 
alphabetically

AOOiaQ] acTXiUeV VWaNe iQ IbeUiaQ VhRSSiQg 
ceQWUeV SRUWfROiR 

Allianz Real Estate has 
acquired a 25 per cent 
stake in Sierra Prime, a 
retail portfolio of prime 
shopping centres acros...

Me[icR BeVW AUbiWUaWRUV 2020 

Arbitrators are listed 
alphabetically

MORE NEWS

HEADLINE NEWS

RaQNiQgV �



IQ HaFK WLHU, WKH ILUPV aUH RUGHUHG aOSKabHWLFaOO\ 

 LAW FIRM 

FR EN PT ES DE 

RANKINGS 

BACK 

SHH aOO WHaPV

DLVSXWH UHVROXWLRQ - DLVSXWH UHVROXWLRQ LQ FRQVWUXFWLRQ - 
RaQNLQJ 2020 - LaZ ILUP - CKLOH

LaZ ILUP

FLEISCHMANN & LE�N 1

GUTIÉRREZ, WAUGH, JIMENO & ASENJO ABOGADOS 

MOLINA R�OS 2

REYMOND & C�A 

BULNES URRUTIA & BUSTAMANTE 1

CLARO & CIA 

BOFILL MIR & ÁLVAREZ JANA ABOGADOS 2

LARRAIN & ASOCIADOS 

MORALES & BESA 

OVALLE & BULNES 

PELLEGRINI & CIA 

PHILIPPI PRIETOCARRIZOSA FERRERO DU & URIA 

ALESSANDRI 

LEADING

EXCELLENT

HIGHLY RECOMMENDED

RaQNiQgV �



AYLWIN MENDOZA LUKSIC VALENCIA 

BARROS & ERR�ZURIZ 

BOFILL ESCOBAR SILVA ABOGADOS 

CAREY 

CARIOLA DIEZ P�REZ-COTAPOS 

GANDARILLAS MONTT DEL R�O 

GARRIGUES CHILE 

GRUPO VIAL SERRANO ABOGADOS 

UGARTE & CORREA 

VERGARA, LABARCA & C�A 

YRARRÁZAVAL RUIZ-TAGLE OVALLE SALAS & VIAL 

ABOGABIR MIRANDA 

BAKER MCKENZIE 

BASCU�AN BARRA AWAD CONTRERAS SCH�RMANN ABOGADOS 

CONTRERAS VELOZO 

DEL R�O IZQUIERDO 

FIGUEROA ILLANES HUIDOBRO SALAMANCA 

GAMBOA, FUENZALIDA, SANFELI� & UGARTE 

GONZALEZ & RIOSECO 

GUERRERO OLIVOS 

LOY LETELIER CAMPORA 

ORT�ZAR VERGARA & BOETSCH ABOGADOS 

PARRAGUEZ & MAR�N 

RECOMMENDED

RaQNiQgV �



BACK 
APPLY TO BE RANKED 

RaQNiQgV �



IQ HaFK WLHU, WKH ILUPV aUH RUGHUHG aOSKabHWLFaOO\ 

 LAW FIRM 

FR EN PT ES DE 

RANKINGS 

BACK 

SHH aOO WHaPV

DLVSXWH UHVROXWLRQ - CLYLO aQG FRPPHUFLaO OLWLJaWLRQ - RaQNLQJ 
2020 - LaZ ILUP - CKLOH

LaZ ILUP

CLARO & CIA 

GUTIÉRREZ, WAUGH, JIMENO & ASENJO ABOGADOS 

BOFILL MIR & ÁLVAREZ JANA ABOGADOS 

BULNES URRUTIA & BUSTAMANTE 

CAREY 

CARIOLA DIEZ P�REZ-COTAPOS 

ORT�ZAR VERGARA & BOETSCH ABOGADOS 

RODR�GUEZ VERGARA & C�A ABOGADOS 

VERGARA, LABARCA & C�A 

ALBAGLI ZALIASNIK 

BOFILL ESCOBAR SILVA ABOGADOS 

CORREA SQUELLA 

GANDARILLAS MONTT DEL R�O 

GRUPO VIAL SERRANO ABOGADOS 

OVALLE & BULNES 

PHILIPPI PRIETOCARRIZOSA FERRERO DU & URIA 

LEADING

EXCELLENT

HIGHLY RECOMMENDED

RaQNiQgV �



ALCAINO ABOGADOS 1

BARROS & ERR�ZURIZ 

GARRIGUES CHILE 

GONZALEZ & RIOSECO 

GUERRERO OLIVOS 

MOLINA R�OS 

MORALES & BESA 

PARRAGUEZ & MAR�N 

PELLEGRINI & CIA 

YRARRÁZAVAL RUIZ-TAGLE OVALLE SALAS & VIAL 

ABOGABIR MIRANDA 2

AYLWIN MENDOZA LUKSIC & VALENCIA 

BARAONA & C�A 

DEL R�O IZQUIERDO 

FLEISCHMANN & LE�N 

LOPEZ ESCOBAR DEL R�O 

PFEFFER & ASOCIADOS 

PRIETO ABOGADOS 

REYMOND & C�A 

UGARTE & CORREA 

ABDALA & CIA 1

ARTEAGA GORZIGLIA 

BAKER MCKENZIE 

BALBONTIN LINAZASORO & CIA 

BASCU�AN BARRA AWAD CONTRERAS SCH�RMANN ABOGADOS 

RECOMMENDED

VALUABLE PRACTICE

RaQNiQgV �



BACK 

DELLA MAGGIORA, EYZAGUIRRE, FERRADA ABOGADOS 

GAMBOA FUENZALIDA SANFELI� & UGARTE 

LARRAIN Y ASOCIADOS 

RIVADENEIRA COLOMBARA ZEGERS 

SLBZ ABOGADOS 

TAVOLARI ABOGADOS 

DLA PIPER CHILE 2

EYZAGUIRRE, BURL� & MONTES ABOGADOS 

HARASIC, MEDINA, DAL POZZO 

LOY LETELIER CAMPORA 

VARGAS, ORCHARD, REYES, DEL VALLE & ASOCIADOS 

APPLY TO BE RANKED 

RaQNiQgV �


